 RE 92270/06.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
 ▶ Variable pump with axial tapered piston rotary group in
bent-axis design with special properties and dimensions
for use in commercial vehicles.
 ▶ Flow is proportional to the drive speed and displacement.
 ▶ The flow can be infinitely varied by adjusting the swivel
angle.

Replaces: 06.2012
Contents
Type code 2
Hydraulic fluid 4
Working pressure range 5
Technical data 6
DRS – Pressure controller with load sensing  8
EP – Proportional control, electric 10
Dimensions, size 55 12
Dimensions, size 80 14
Dimensions, size 107 16
Connector for solenoids 19
Speed sensors DSA and DSM 19
Accessories 20
Installation instructions 22
Other related documents 23
Project planning notes 24
Safety instructions 24
2
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92270/06.2015
A18VO series 11 | Axial piston variable pump
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
A18V O 0 / 11 N W K0 –
Axial piston unit
01 Bent-axis design, variable, nominal pressure 350 bar, maximum pressure 400 bar, for commercial vehicles (trucks) A18V
Operating mode
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size (NG)
03 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 6 055 080 107
Control devices 055 080 107
04 Pressure controller with load sensing ● ● ● DRS
Proportional control, electric positive control U = 12 V ● ● ● EP1
U = 24 V ● ● ● EP2
negative control U = 12 V – – ● EP5
U = 24 V – – ● EP6
Connector for solenoids
05 Without connector (without solenoid, only for hydraulic control) 0
DEUTSCH molded connector, 2-pin – without suppressor diode P
Auxiliary functions 1
06 Without auxiliary functions 0
Series
07 Series 1, index 1 11
Design of ports and fastening threads
08 Metric, connecting thread with profiled sealing ring according to DIN 3852 N
Direction of rotation
09 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Sealing material
10 FKM (fluoroelastomer) including the two shaft seals made of FKM W
Mounting flange
11 Special flange ISO 7653-1985 (for trucks) K0
Drive shaft
12 Splined shaft similar to DIN ISO 14 (for trucks) E8
Working port
13 Threaded ports A and S at rear 1
Threaded ports A and S at rear, with mounted suction adapter 2
Speed sensor 055 080 107
14 Without speed sensor ● ● ● 0
DSA speed sensor mounted1) – ● – V
DSM speed sensor mounted1) – ● – M
1) Specify type key of sensor in accordance with data sheet
95133 (DSA) and/or 95132 (DSM) separately and observe the
requirements for the electronics
 3
 RE 92270/06.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Axial piston variable pump | A18VO series 11
 Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
A18V O 0 / 11 N W K0 –
Standard / special version
15 Standard version 0
Standard version with installation variants, e. g. thread adapter mounted on the X port Y
Special version S
● = Available – = Not available
Note
Note the project planning notes on page 24.
4
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92270/06.2015
A18VO series 11 | Axial piston variable pump
Hydraulic fluid
Hydraulic fluid
The A18VO variable pump is designed for operation with
HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for hydraulic
fluids should be taken from the following data sheets
before the start of project planning:
 ▶ 90220: Hydraulic fluids based on mineral oils and
related hydrocarbons
 ▶ 90221: Environmentally acceptable hydraulic fluids
 ▶ 90222: Fire-resistant, water-free hydraulic fluids
(HFDR/HFDU)
Variable pump A18VO is not suitable for operation with
water-containing HF hydraulic fluids.
Details regarding the selection of hydraulic fluid
The hydraulic fluid should be selected such that the operating
viscosity in the operating temperature range is within the
optimum range (νopt, see selection diagram).
Note
At no point of the component may the temperature be
higher than 115 °C. The temperature difference specified in
the table is to be taken into account when determining the
viscosity in the bearing.
Please contact us if the above conditions cannot be met
due to extreme operating parameters.
Viscosity and temperature of hydraulic fluids
Viscosity Temperature Comment
Cold start νmax ≤ 1600 mm2/s θSt ≥ −40 °C1) t ≤ 3 min, without load (p ≤ 50 bar), n ≤ 1000 rpm
Permissible temperature difference ΔT ≤ 25 K between axial piston unit and hydraulic fluid in the system
Warm-up phase ν = 1600 to 400 mm2/s θ = −40 °C to −25 °C at p ≤ 0.7 × pnom, n ≤ 0.5 × nnom and t ≤ 15 min
Continuous operation ν = 400 to 10 mm2/s This corresponds, for example on the VG 46, to a temperature
range of +5 °C to +85 °C (see selection diagram)
θ = −25 °C to +103 °C measured at air bleed port R
Note the permissible temperature range of the shaft seal1)
(ΔT = approx. 12 K between the bearing/shaft seal and port R)
νopt = 36 to 16 mm2/s Range of optimum operating viscosity and efficiency
Short-term operation νmin ≥ 7 mm2/s t < 3 min, p < 0.3 × pnom
 ▼ Selection diagram
−40 −25 −10 10 30 50 90 115700
7
10
40
60
20
100
200
400
600
1000
1600
VG 22
VG 32
VG 46
VG 68
VG 100
16
36

the fitted DSA/DSM speed sensor. The DSA/DSM sensor
registers the speed and direction of rotation.
Type code, technical data, dimensions and details on
the connector, plus safety instructions about the sensor
can be found in the relevant data sheet 95133 (DSA) and
95132 (DSM).
The sensor is mounted on the port provided for this pur-
pose with a mounting bolt.
Size 80
Number of teeth 21
 ▼ Circuit diagram
T2
T1U
n
Dimensions
Air bleed port R
M10 × 1; 8 deep
89
.4
85
20
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92270/06.2015
A18VO series 11 | Axial piston variable pump
Accessories
Dimensions [mm]
Accessories
Suction adapter
 ▼ Dimensions
E
F
SW
CA D B
SW
D
B
CA
E
F
G
D
B
CA
E
F
G
SW
H
KJ
H
KJ
J
H
K
Axial piston unit Suction adapter
NG Port S Inner ⌀ Version Material
numberA B [in] B [mm] ø C ø D E F G WAF H J K
55 G1 1 1/2 39 Straight R902600251 23.5 33.5 72 54 ‒ 41 301 44 63
55 G1 2 51 R902602028 26 44 82 64 ‒ 55 312 47 70
80 G1 1/4 2 51 R902600252 30 44 85 65 ‒ 55 335 51 76
107 354 55 79
107 G1 1/4 2 1/2 63 R902601630 31 54 82 64 ‒ 65 354 54 79
55 G1 1 1/2 39 45° R909831600 26 31 101 82 45 41 342 7 59
55 G1 2 51 R902602029 26 43 100 81 44 41 344 7 61
80 G1 1/4 2 51 R909831597 34 43 101 81 40 50 364 15 68
107 383 18 71
107 G1 1/4 2 1/2 63 R902601631 35 54 100 81 44 50 387 14 74
55 G1 1 1/2 39 90° R909831599 26 31 64 44 85 41 321 41 56
55 G1 2 51 R902602030 26 43 62 42 81 41 324 38 58
80 G1 1/4 2 51 R909831598 35 43 63 43 80 50 346 33 66
107 365 29 70
When ordering, quote the material number of the version
required